October 2024, be and the same is hereby amended as is reflected on Change Order No. 3 
attached hereto. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the total contract amount be hereby is 
amended from Thirty-One Million Six Hundred Eight Two Thousand Three Hundred 
Ninety One Dollars and 77/100s ($31,682,391.77), to Thirty One Million Eight Hundred 
One Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Seven Dollars and 82/100s ($31,801,727.82) on 
behalf of the City of Huntsville, a municipal corporation in the State of Alabama to 
including this Change Order No. 3 in the amount of One Hundred Nineteen Thousand 
Three Hundred Thirty Six Dollars and 05/100s ($119,336.05), said Change Order is 
substantially in word and figures as attached hereto and identified as “Change Order No. 
3 to the contract between the City of Huntsville and Fite Construction Company, LLC. 
for the construction services at  Sandra Moon Phase 4 consisting of twelve (12) pages